CH \$290.00 311349

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM615889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		12/21/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ward Leonard CT LLC	
Street Address:	401 Watertown Road	
City:	Thomaston	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06787	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3113499	WARD LEONARD
Registration Number:	3113500	WARD LEONARD
Registration Number:	3113501	WARD LEONARD
Registration Number:	3113502	POWER SOLUTIONS WHEN THE STAKES ARE HIGH
Registration Number:	2640745	WARD LEONARD
Registration Number:	1153030	WARD LEONARD
Registration Number:	6207094	THE POWER OF UPTIME
Registration Number:	6207092	THE POWER OF UPTIME
Registration Number:	6207093	THE POWER OF UPTIME
Serial Number:	88644094	THE POWER OF UPTIME
Serial Number:	88644096	THE POWER OF UPTIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123186532

Email: alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Alana Gramer
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 007142 FRAME: 0169

900587004

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	c/o Paul Hastings LLP New York, NEW YORK 10166	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Alana Gramer
SIGNATURE:		/s/ Alana Gramer
DATE SIGNED:		12/21/2020
Total Attachments: 4		•

Total Attachments: 4

source=BOA_Ward Leonard CT LLC Release and Reassignment of Trademarks(2)#page1.tif source=BOA_Ward Leonard CT LLC Release and Reassignment of Trademarks(2)#page2.tif source=BOA_Ward Leonard CT LLC Release and Reassignment of Trademarks(2)#page3.tif source=BOA_Ward Leonard CT LLC Release and Reassignment of Trademarks(2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007142 FRAME: 0170

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS** is made this __21__ day of December, 2020 by Bank of America, N.A.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association (the "Secured Party") with an address at 185 Asylum Street, CT2-500-35-10, Hartford, Connecticut 06103 and Ward Leonard CT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 401 Watertown Road, Thomaston, Connecticut 06787 (the "Guarantor") are parties to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 22, 2015 (the "IP Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Guarantor granted a security interest in and to the Collateral (including without limitation all of the Guarantor's then-existing or after-acquired Trademarks, including the registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto); and

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5509/0943; and

WHEREAS, the Obligations, as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, have been fully satisfied and, therefore, Guarantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- (1) Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the definitions given in the IP Security Agreement.
- (2) Secured Party hereby releases and discharges any and all security interests and terminates all of its right, title and interest in all of the Collateral arising pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, including without limitation, the trademarks, service marks, and trademark and service mark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (a) renewals and extensions thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringement thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; and the goodwill of Guarantor's business connected with and symbolized by the trademarks and service marks.

9333219v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007142 FRAME: 0171

(3) Secured Party hereby assigns, grants and conveys to Guarantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, all of Secured Party's rights, title and interest, in and to the Collateral (if any).		
[Signature page follows]		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

engendika dan gerali kecil besit bendi berit dan bedi beranggal begias beranggal <mark>belang belan</mark>g besit besit besit

Bank of America, N.A.

By:

Name: Donald K. Bates Title: Senior Vice President

[[Signature Page to Release of Trademarks]]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007142 FRAME: 0173

Schedule A

Trademarks

No.	Trademark	Reg. No. / App. No.
1	WARD LEONARD	3,113,499
2	WARD LEONARD	3,113,500
3	WARD LEONARD	3,113,501
4	POWER SOLUTIONS WHEN THE	3,113,502
	STAKES ARE HIGH	
5	WARD LEONARD	2,640,745
6	WARD LEONARD	1,153,030
7	THE POWER OF UPTIME	6,207,094
8	THE POWER OF UPTIME	6,207,092
9	THE POWER OF UPTIME	6,207,093
10	THE POWER OF UPTIME	88/644,094
11	THE POWER OF UPTIME	88/644,096

4

RECORDED: 12/21/2020